THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF BLIND RIVER BY-LAW NO. 24-33

Being a By-law of the Corporation of the Town of Blind River to Authorize the Municipality to enter into an Agreement with DanceWorks, for use of the Blind River Community Centre.

WHEREAS Council deems it expedient to enter into an agreement with DanceWorks;

NOW THEREFORE, The Council of The Corporation of The Town of Blind River ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT Council authorize the entering into an agreement with DanceWorks;
- 2. AND THAT the Mayor and CAO/Clerk are hereby authorized to sign and seal the agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Blind River;
- 3. AND THAT the said agreement is attached hereto and shall form part of this by-law as Schedule "A";
- 4. AND THAT this by-law shall come into full force and effect as of the date of its passing.

PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 21st DAY OF MAY, 2024.

MAYOR

CAO/CLERK

CERTIFICATION BY THE CLERK:

I, K. Scott, CAO/Clerk of the Corporation of the Town of Blind River, do hereby certify that the above is a true certified copy of By-Law No. 2024-33 which was passed in Open Council on the 21st Day of May, 2024.

K. SCOTT